Combined Radium	pCi/L	2024	5	1.77	1.63 - 1.91	0	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits.
Gross Alpha	pCi/L	2024	15	7.1	6.8 - 7.1	0	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits.
Synthetic Organic Contaminants Including Pesticides and Herbicides								
Atrazine	ppb	2024	3	0.35	0 - 2.3	3	Yes	Runoff from herbicide used on row crops.
Simazine	ppb	2024	4	0.08	0 - 0.14	4	Yes	Herbicide runoff.
Unregulated Contaminants								
Bromodichloromethane	ppb	2024	N/A	5.26	0 - 10	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Bromoform	ppb	2024	N/A	0.58	0 - 1.7	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Chloroform	ppb	2024	N/A	18.75	0 - 34	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Dibromochloromethane	ppb	2024	N/A	1.43	0 - 2.9	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Manganese	ppm	2024	N/A	0.01	0.001 - 0.056	N/A	Yes	Abundant naturally occurring element.

Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted.

Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)								
Arsenic	ppb	2024	10	3.38	0 - 9.9	0	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits; runoff from orchards; runoff from glass, and electronics production wastes.
Barium	ppm	2024	2	0.12	0.039 - 0.357	2	Yes	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits.
Cyanide	ppb	2024	200	80.0	0 - 200	200	Yes	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; discharge from steel/metal factories.
Fluoride	ppm	2024	4	0.21	0.11 - 0.28	4	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate	ppm	2024	10	0.29	0 - 0.95	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.

Turbidity	Level Detected	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Violation	Typical Source
Highest Single Measurement	0.8 NTU	1 NTU	No	Soil runoff.
Lowest Monthly % Meeting Limit	99%	0.3 NTU	No	Soil runoff.

Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea and associated headaches.

Violations	
Violation Type	Duration
WATER QUALITY PARAMETER M/R (LCR)	01/01/2024-06/30/2024

Health Effects
 The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing.

Explanation
 We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated. Generation Park Management District has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Chapter 30, Section 290, Subchapter F. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have the right to know what happened and what we have done to correct these situations.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During 01/01/2024-06/30/2024 we did not complete all monitoring or testing for water quality parameters and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.

The table below lists the contaminants we did not properly test for during the last year, how often we are supposed to sample for water quality parameters , how many samples we are supposed to take, how many samples we took, when samples should have been taken, and the date on which the follow-up samples were taken.

Steps to Correct
 Generation Park Management District collected the correct number of samples on 03/25/2025. The samples were sent to an accredited laboratory for analysis and the results will be reported to TCEQ which will bring Generation Park Management District into compliance as the required sampling has been completed. Please share this information with all other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e. people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. This notice is being sent to you by Generation Park Management District, public water system number, TX1013387.

Contaminant	Required Sampling Frequency	Number of Samples Taken	When Samples Should Have Been Taken	When Samples Were or Will Be Taken